## PUBLIC HEARING OF THE NORTH HORNELL VILLAGE BOARD

## February 8, 2021 6:00PM Meeting Minutes

**ATTENDANCE:** Mayor: John Falci

Trustees: Joseph Ingalls, Joseph Flint, Joshua Greenthal, Richard Head

Clerk Vanessa Scott Treasurer Kristene Libordi Superintendent Richard Scavo

Mayor Falci explained and presented the Police Reform Plan that was completed by Police Chief Kyle Amidon.

Chief Amidon explained the Police Reform Plan and the importance of the document.

Mayor Falci motioned to accept the Police Reform Plan, seconded by Trustee Richard Head and carried.

	Aye	Nay
Mayor Falci	X	
Trustee Ingalls	X	
Trustee Greenthal	X	
Trustee Flint	X	
Trustee Head	X	

Mayor Falci signed the Police Reform Plan and Chief Amidon will file the document with Steuben County.

Respectfully submitted,

Vanessa Scott Village Clerk